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Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 CIRNAC Supporting Documents for the 2021 Annual Security Review
Teleconference for the Mary River Project 

Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca> Mon, Jan 18, 2021 at 3:21 PM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Wilfrid Bagley <wilfrid.bagley@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Chris Spencer
<CSpencer@qia.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, Christopher Murray
<christopher.murray@baffinland.com>, Wajid Daouda <Wajid.Daouda@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>

Hello Assol,

 

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC) intends to attend, and does not intend to provide a
presentation for, the Annual Security Review (ASR) Teleconference scheduled for January 21, 2021, for Baffinland Iron
Mines Corporation (BIMC) Mary River Project, licence number 2AM-MRY1325.

 

CIRNAC has no concerns with the proposed agenda. Attendees are to include:

·         Bridget Campbell, Water Resources Coordinator

·         Godwin Okonkwo, Manager of Water Resources

·         Adriana Lafleur, SNC-Lavalin Consultant Support

 

Attached please find CIRNAC supporting documentation for discussion during the teleconference. Attachments include:

·         Rationale, methodology, and logic for the 2019 SNC-Lavalin Unit Rates, excerpt from SNC-Lavalin ASR Report,
December 12, 2019.

·         Revised Reconciled Global RECLAIM Model addressing BIMC comments about the Reclaim indirect costing by
allocating the cost for the Phase 2 Modules to only IOL rather than by proportionality based on direct costs, January 18,
2021.

 

Kind regards,

Bridget Campbell

 

Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

 

Coordinatrice, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282
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2 attachments

2AM-MRY325_2021_ASR_SNCL_Unit Rates - 12-12-2019.docx 
287K

MRY1325_2021_ASR_2020 Reconciled Global 2AM-RECLAIM MODEL REV.1.xlsx 
1058K
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